Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 05 - 01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	- 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	T
10355	58779
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Graphic Packaging International, Inc.
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 814 Livingston Court
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marietta
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 30067
Other_national banking association	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
None	See SCHEDULE I attached hereto.
None.	See SCHEDOLL Fattached Hereto.
Additional numbers a	1 11 11
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Terry L. Witcher, NCCP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information
State: North Carolina Zip: 28202	.}
Phone Number: 704-343-2000	
Fax Number: 704-444-8857	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: twitcher@mcquirewoods.com	Authorize <b>ni (de en la </b>
9. Signature: a. carter arey	April 27, 2009
<i>O</i> Signature	Date
A. Carter Arey, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Person Signing	silest, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## SCHEDULE I

Registration Number	Grant Date	Title
5,502,252	3/26/1996	PROCESS OF PRODUCING INTERMEDIATES FOR USE IN
		PRODUCTION OF ALKOXYIMINOACETAMIDES AND
		INTERMEDIATES TO BE USED THEREIN
6,292,789	9/18/2001	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BILL PRESENTMENT AND PAYMENT
6,141,290	10/31/2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE OPERATION
		OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT RESPONSIVE TO OUT-OF-
		SYNCHRONISM CONTROL SIGNALS
11,175,962	10/31/2006	HCCI ENGINE COMBUSTION CONTROL

\8882295.2

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS (the "Patent Termination and Release") dated as of April 21, 2009 and effective as of May 16, 2007, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") pursuant to a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (the "Notice and Confirmation") dated as of May 16, 2007 between GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Notice and Confirmation was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2007 at Reel 019458 Frame 0437; and

WHEREAS, the Agent hereby terminates and releases its Security Interest in those certain Patents set forth on <u>SCHEDULE I</u> attached hereto in order to correct an error in the recordation of a security interest against such Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Patent Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the specific Patent Collateral set forth on <u>SCHEDULE I</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in such Patents set forth on <u>SCHEDULE I</u> hereto without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

\8882295.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By:

Name: Anne M. Zeschl

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 24th day of April, 2009 before me personally appeared Anne M. Zeschke, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires: 12/17/2012

OFFICIAL SEAL

CHARLENE WRIGHT-JONES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 17 2012

(SEAL)

\8882295.2

## SCHEDULE I

Registration Number	Grant Date	Title
5,502,252	3/26/1996	PROCESS OF PRODUCING INTERMEDIATES FOR USE IN
		PRODUCTION OF ALKOXYIMINOACETAMIDES AND
		INTERMEDIATES TO BE USED THEREIN
6,292,789	9/18/2001	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BILL PRESENTMENT AND PAYMENT
6,141,290	10/31/2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE OPERATION
		OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT RESPONSIVE TO OUT-OF-
;		SYNCHRONISM CONTROL SIGNALS
11,175,962	10/31/2006	HCCI ENGINE COMBUSTION CONTROL

\8882295.2

**RECORDED: 04/30/2009**